

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2010**

(Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		For Year Ended
		30.09.2010 Unaudited	30.09.2009 Unaudited	30.09.2010 Unaudited	30.09.2009 Unaudited	31.3.2010 Audited
1	(a) Sales / Income from Operations	328.17	449.35	573.20	567.14	1994.88
	(b) Other Operating Incomes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>328.17</b>	<b>449.35</b>	<b>573.20</b>	<b>567.14</b>	<b>1994.88</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>					
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Purchase / Consumption of Raw Material	324.46	447.16	566.49	563.78	1977.39
	c) Employees Cost	0.48	0.48	0.96	0.65	2.17
	d) Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.08
	e) Other Expenditure	1.00	0.73	1.49	1.35	5.04
	<b>Total</b>	<b>325.94</b>	<b>448.37</b>	<b>568.94</b>	<b>565.78</b>	<b>1984.68</b>
3	Profit From Operations Before Other Income Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2.23	0.98	4.25	1.36	10.20
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3-4)	<b>2.23</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>4.25</b>	<b>1.36</b>	<b>10.20</b>
6	Interest & Financial Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit After Interest But Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	<b>2.23</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>4.26</b>	<b>1.36</b>	<b>10.20</b>
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit From Ordinary Activities Before Tax(7+8)	<b>2.23</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>4.26</b>	<b>1.36</b>	<b>10.20</b>
10	<b>Tax Expenses</b>					
	(a) Current Tax (Net of MAT Credit)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02
	(c) Fringe Benefit Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total of Taxes</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.02</b>
11	Profit From Ordinary Activities After Tax(9-10)	<b>2.23</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>4.26</b>	<b>1.36</b>	<b>10.18</b>
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit For the Period (11+12)	<b>2.23</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>4.26</b>	<b>1.36</b>	<b>10.18</b>
14 (a)	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	370.57	370.57	370.57	370.57	370.57
(b)	Paid-up Preference Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	127.43	127.43	127.43	127.43	127.43
16	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualized)</b>					
	(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	0.01	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.03
	(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	<b>0.01</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.01</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.03</b>
17	<b>Public Shareholding</b>					
	(a) Number of Shares	2056130	2056130	2056130	2056130	2056130
	(b) Percentage of Shareholding	55.49	55.49	55.49	55.49	55.49
18	<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>					
	<b>(a) Pledged/Encumbered</b>					
	Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Percentage of Total Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (%)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Percentage of Total Share Capital of Company (%)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>(b) Non-Encumbered</b>					
	Number of Shares	1649590	1649590	1649590	1649590	1649590
	Percentage of Total Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding (%)	44.51	44.51	44.51	44.51	44.51
	Percentage of Total Share Capital of Company (%)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Notes :**

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, taken on record at the Board Meeting of the Company held on 30-10-2010.
- 2 The figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- 3 There is no investor compliant received or pending during the quarter ended 30-09-2010.

For AASHEE INFOTECH LIMITED

Place : DELHI  
Date : 30-10-2010

Sd/-  
INDER BANSAL  
DIRECTOR